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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES
2019  SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL FEES

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:
   1 a) Program:   Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time &/or part-time rate.
   1 b) Course:   Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged 
               immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed 
               in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student’s program.

       Note:  A minimum charge of $286.00  will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this semester in a 
                  program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the
                  Summer Session.
   2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for campus and student services.
   3) System Access:  Fee for access to ACORN. 

   4) Ancillary:  Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the ACORN invoice.
   5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP):   UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent
               permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period.  International 
               students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office. 

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.  
The two sessions are:
   1) Fall-Winter session (September to April):  The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September 
         to December) term & Winter(January to April) term fees.
         Fees are billed and are owed on a sessional basis. 
   2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

To determine your  fees for the Summer session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

 Table 1   Doctoral Programs - PhD - St. George Campus

 Table 2   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs - St. George Campus
  MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)

 Table 3   Doctoral Programs - PhD - Mississauga Campus

 Table 4   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs - Mississauga Campus
  MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)

 Table 5   Doctoral Programs - PhD - Scarborough Campus

 Table 6   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs - Scarborough Campus
  MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)

 Table 7   Doctor of Education (Ed. D)

 Table 8   PhD. - Information Studies 

 Table 9   Doctor of Musical Arts (Performance) & (Composition)

 Table 10   M. Accounting and Finance (Summer Start) New for 2018 Summer

 Table 11   M. Architecture, M. Landscape Architecture, M. Urban Design

 Table 12   M. Biotechnology (Summer Start)

 Table 13   M. Education, MA in Child Study & Education,
  M. of Teaching in Elementary & Secondary Education

 Table 14   M. Engineering 
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 Table 15   M. Engineering - Full-time Extended

 Table 16   M. Environmental Science

 Table 17   M. Finance (20-month)

 Table 18   M. Financial Economics

 Table 19   M. Financial Insurance

 Table 20   M. Financial Risk Management

 Table 21   M. Forensic Accounting

 Table 22   M. Forest Conservation

 Table 23   M. Forest Conservation - Full-time Extended

 Table 24   M. Global Affairs  

 Table 25   M. Health Informatics (Executive Stream)

 Table 26   M. Health Informatics (Regular Stream)
  Master of Health Science - Bioethics
  Master of Health Science - Health Administration
  M. Public Health
  M.Sc. Community Health

 Table 27   M.Health Science (Clinical Biomedical Engineering)

 Table 28   M. Health Science (Laboratory Med; Medical Genomics, Physiology, and Translational Research)

 Table 29   M. Health Science, Speech Language Pathology

 Table 30   M.Industrial Relations & Human Resources - Two Year Program

 Table 31   M.Industrial Relations & Human Resources - 12 Month Advanced Standing Option

 Table 32   M. Information

 Table 33   M. Laws

 Table 34   Global Professional Masters of Law

 Table 35   M. Management Analytics

 Table 36   M. Management in Innovation

 Table 37   M. Management and Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program - SummerStart

 Table 38   M. Management and Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program - Fall Start

 Table 39   M. Mathematical Finance

 Table 40   M. Museum Studies

 Table 41   M. Music - Composition
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 Table 42   M. Music - Performance

 Table 43   M. Nursing

 Table 44   M. Professional Kinesiology

 Table 45   M.Sc. Applied Computing 

 Table 46   M.Sc. Biomedical Communication 

 Table 47   M.Sc. Ecology and Evolutionary Biology (Summer Start)

 Table 48   M.Sc. Health Policy, Mgt & Eval - System Leadership & Innov. Conc. (Summer Start)

 Table 49   M.Sc. Occupational Therapy, M.Sc. Physical Therapy

 Table 50   M.Sc. Occupational Therapy, M.Sc. Physical Therapy, Advanced Standing Option

 Table 51   M.Sc. Planning

 Table 52   M. Public Policy

 Table 53   M. Social Work (Fall Start)

 Table 54   M. Social Work (Summer Start)

 Table 55   M. Studies in Law

 Table 56   M.Sc. Sustainability Management

 Table 57   M. Visual Studies

 Table 58   Diploma, Advanced Studies in Information Studies

 Table 59   Diploma, Post-Masters Nurse Practitioner

 Table 60   Diploma in Professional Accounting

 Table 61   Diploma in Health Research - Part-time Program  New Starting 2019 Winter
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 Table 1   Doctoral Programs - PhD - St. George Campus
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $931.50 $191.00 $208.00 $1,330.50

Full-time $931.50 $511.82 $208.00 $1,651.32

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $931.00 $191.00 $208.00 $1,330.00

1.0 $1,862.00 $191.00 $208.00 $2,261.00

 Table 2   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs - St. George Campus
  MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2018 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $3,565.50 $191.00 $208.00 $3,964.50

Full-time $3,565.50 $511.82 $208.00 $4,285.32

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2018 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $3,565.00 $191.00 $208.00 $3,964.00

1.0 $7,130.00 $191.00 $208.00 $7,529.00

 Table 3   Doctoral Programs - PhD - Mississauga Campus
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $931.50 $265.03 $208.00 $1,404.53

Full-time $931.50 $599.59 $208.00 $1,739.09

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $931.00 $599.59 $208.00 $1,738.59

1.0 $1,862.00 $599.59 $208.00 $2,669.59

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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 Table 4   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs - Mississauga Campus

  MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2018 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $3,565.50 $265.03 $208.00 $4,038.53

Full-time $3,565.50 $599.59 $208.00 $4,373.09

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2018 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $3,565.00 $599.59 $208.00 $4,372.59

1.0 $7,130.00 $599.59 $208.00 $7,937.59

 Table 5   Doctoral Programs - PhD - Scarborough Campus
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $931.50 $185.89 $208.00 $1,325.39

Full-time $931.50 $486.40 $208.00 $1,625.90

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes
0.5 $931.00 $486.40 $208.00 $1,625.40
1.0 $1,862.00 $486.40 $208.00 $2,556.40

 Table 6   Doctoral Stream Masters Programs - Scarborough Campus
  MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF,MusM (Music Ed)

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2018 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $931.50 $185.89 $208.00 $1,325.39

Full-time $931.50 $486.40 $208.00 $1,625.90

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2018 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $931.00 $486.40 $208.00 $1,625.40

1.0 $1,862.00 $486.40 $208.00 $2,556.40

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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 Table 7  Doctor of Education (Ed.D.)
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $5,215.50 $191.00 $208.00 $5,614.50

Full-time $5,215.50 $511.82 $208.00 $5,935.32

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $5,389.50 $191.00 $208.00 $5,788.50

1.0 $10,779.00 $191.00 $208.00 $11,178.00

 Table 8  PhD. - Information Studies
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $931.50 $191.00 $208.00 $1,330.50

Full-time $931.50 $511.82 $208.00 $1,651.32

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $931.00 $511.82 $208.00 $1,650.82

1.0 $1,862.00 $511.82 $208.00 $2,581.82

 Table 9  Doctor of Musical Arts (Performance) & (Composition)
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $3,565.50 $191.00 $208.00 $3,964.50

Full-time $3,565.50 $511.82 $208.00 $4,285.32

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $3,565.50 $191.00 $208.00 $3,964.50

1.0 $7,131.00 $191.00 $208.00 $7,530.00

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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 Table 10  Master of Accounting and Finance (Summer Start)

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

 Year 1 Full-time $37,690.00 $1,580.48 $208.00 $39,478.48

 Year 2 Full-time $18,145.00 $486.40 $208.00 $18,839.40

 Table 11   M. Architecture, M. Landscape Architecture, M. Urban Design
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $6,919.50 $191.00 $208.00 $7,318.50

Full-time $6,919.50 $511.82 $208.00 $7,639.32

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $6,919.50 $191.00 $208.00 $7,318.50

1.0 $13,839.00 $191.00 $208.00 $14,238.00

 Table 12   M. Biotechnology  (Summer Start)

2019 Summer 
Session

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

 Summer Start $48,540.00 $2,072.50 $208.00 $50,820.50

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

 Table 13   M. Education, MA in Child Study & Education,
  M. of Teaching in Elementary & Secondary Education

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $5,389.50 $191.00 $208.00 $5,788.50

Full-time $5,389.50 $511.82 $208.00 $6,109.32

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $5,389.50 $191.00 $208.00 $5,788.50

1.0 $10,779.00 $191.00 $208.00 $11,178.00

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.



8 of 21

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES
2019  SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL FEES
 Table 14   M. Engineering
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $8,884.50 $191.00 $208.00 $9,283.50

Full-time $8,884.50 $511.82 $208.00 $9,604.32

Part-time $8,637.00 $191.00 $208.00 $9,036.00

Full-time $8,637.00 $511.82 $208.00 $9,356.82

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $8,884.50 $191.00 $208.00 $9,283.50

1.0 $17,769.00 $191.00 $208.00 $18,168.00

0.5 $8,637.00 $191.00 $208.00 $9,036.00

1.0 $17,274.00 $191.00 $208.00 $17,673.00

 Table 15   M. Engineering - Full-time Extended

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Admitted in 2019 
Summer Session Full-time $4,516.20 $511.82 $208.00 $5,236.02

Admitted in 2018 
Summer or 2018-
2019 Fall-Winter 
Session

Full-time $4,181.55 $511.82 $208.00 $4,901.37

Admitted in 2017 
Summer or 2017-
2018 Fall-Winter 
Session

Full-time $3,871.95 $511.82 $208.00 $4,591.77

 Table 16   M. Environmental Science
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $6,751.50 $185.89 $208.00 $7,145.39

Full-time $6,751.50 $486.40 $208.00 $7,445.90

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $6,751.50 $486.40 $208.00 $7,445.90

1.0 $13,503.00 $486.40 $208.00 $14,197.40

Admitted in 2019 
Summer Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

Admitted in 2018 
Summer or 2018-
2019 Fall-Winter 
Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

Admitted in 2019 
Summer Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

Admitted in 2018 
Summer or 2018-
2019 Fall-Winter 
Session
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 Table 17   M. Finance (20-month)

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Full-time $6,579.00 $511.82 $208.00 $7,298.82

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.

 Table 18   M. Financial Economics
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $7,482.00 $191.00 $208.00 $7,881.00

Full-time $7,482.00 $511.82 $208.00 $8,201.82

 Table 19   M. Financial Insurance
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $7,725.00 $191.00 $208.00 $8,124.00

Full-time $7,725.00 $511.82 $208.00 $8,444.82

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $7,725.00 $191.00 $208.00 $8,124.00

1.0 $15,450.00 $191.00 $208.00 $15,849.00

 Table 20   M. Financial Risk Management

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Full-time $9,514.50 $511.82 $208.00 $10,234.32

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

 Table 21   M. Forensic Accounting 

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $14,455.00 $265.03 $208.00 $14,928.03

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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 Table 22   M. Forest Conservation
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $5,364.00 $191.00 $208.00 $5,763.00

Full-time $5,364.00 $511.82 $208.00 $6,083.82

Part-time $5,215.50 $191.00 $208.00 $5,614.50

Full-time $5,215.50 $511.82 $208.00 $5,935.32

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $5,364.00 $191.00 $208.00 $5,763.00

1.0 $10,728.00 $191.00 $208.00 $11,127.00

0.5 $5,215.50 $191.00 $208.00 $5,614.50

1.0 $10,431.00 $191.00 $208.00 $10,830.00

 Table 23   M. Forest Conservation - Full-time Extended

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Admitted in 2019 
Summer Session Full-time $3,272.10 $511.82 $208.00 $3,991.92

Admitted in 2018 
Summer or 2018-
2019 Fall-Winter 
Session

Full-time $3,029.70 $511.82 $208.00 $3,749.52

Admitted in 2017 
Summer or 2017-
2018 Fall-Winter 
Session

Full-time $2,805.30 $511.82 $208.00 $3,525.12

 Table 24   M. Global Affairs

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Full-time $5,982.00 $511.82 $208.00 $6,701.82

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

Admitted in 2019 
Summer Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

Admitted in 2018 
Summer or 2018-
2019 Fall-Winter 
Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.

Admitted in 2019 
Summer Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

Admitted in 2018 
Summer or 2018-
2019 Fall-Winter 
Session
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 Table 25   M. Health Informatics (Executive Stream)

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Admitted in 2019 
Summer Session Full-time $3,928.95 $511.82 $208.00 $4,648.77

Admitted in 2018 
Summer or 2018-
2019 Fall-Winter 
Session

Full-time $3,571.95 $511.82 $208.00 $4,291.77

 Table 26   M. Health Informatics (Regular Stream)
  Master of Health Science - Bioethics
  Master of Health Science - Health Administration
  M. Public Health
  M.Sc. Community Health

 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $5,152.50 $191.00 $208.00 $5,551.50

Full-time $5,152.50 $511.82 $208.00 $5,872.32

Part-time $4,918.50 $191.00 $208.00 $5,317.50

Full-time $4,918.50 $511.82 $208.00 $5,638.32

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $5,152.50 $191.00 $208.00 $5,551.50

1.0 $10,305.00 $191.00 $208.00 $10,704.00

0.5 $4,918.50 $191.00 $208.00 $5,317.50

1.0 $9,837.00 $191.00 $208.00 $10,236.00

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.

Admitted in 2019 
Summer Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

Admitted in 2018 
Summer or 2018-
2019 Fall-Winter 
Session

Admitted in 2019 
Summer Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

Admitted in 2018 
Summer or 2018-
2019 Fall-Winter 
Session
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 Table 27  M. Health Science (Clinical Biomedical Engineering)
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $8,146.50 $191.00 $208.00 $8,545.50

Full-time $8,146.50 $511.82 $208.00 $8,866.32

Part-time $7,776.00 $191.00 $208.00 $8,175.00

Full-time $7,776.00 $511.82 $208.00 $8,495.82

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $8,146.50 $191.00 $208.00 $8,545.50

1.0 $16,293.00 $191.00 $208.00 $16,692.00

0.5 $7,776.00 $191.00 $208.00 $8,175.00

1.0 $15,552.00 $191.00 $208.00 $15,951.00

 Table 28   M.Health Science (Laboratory Med; Medical Genomics, Physiology, and Translational Research)
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $5,152.50 $191.00 $208.00 $5,551.50

Full-time $5,152.50 $511.82 $208.00 $5,872.32

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $3,565.00 $191.00 $208.00 $3,964.00

1.0 $7,130.00 $191.00 $208.00 $7,529.00

Admitted in 2019 
Summer Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

Admitted in 2018 
Summer or 2018-
2019 Fall-Winter 
Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

Admitted in 2019 
Summer Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

Admitted in 2018 
Summer or 2018-
2019 Fall-Winter 
Session
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 Table 29   M.Health Science, Speech Language Pathology
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $5,152.50 $191.00 $208.00 $5,551.50

Full-time $5,152.50 $511.82 $208.00 $5,872.32

Part-time $4,918.50 $191.00 $208.00 $5,317.50

Full-time $4,918.50 $511.82 $208.00 $5,638.32

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $3,565.00 $191.00 $208.00 $3,964.00

1.0 $7,130.00 $191.00 $208.00 $7,529.00

0.5 $3,565.00 $191.00 $208.00 $3,964.00

1.0 $7,130.00 $191.00 $208.00 $7,529.00

 Table 30  M. Industrial Relations & Human Resources - Two Year Program
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $5,512.50 $191.00 $208.00 $5,911.50

Full-time $5,512.50 $511.82 $208.00 $6,232.32

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $5,512.50 $191.00 $208.00 $5,911.50

1.0 $11,025.00 $191.00 $208.00 $11,424.00

 Table 31  M. Industrial Relations & Human Resources - 12 Month Advanced Standing Option
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $8,184.00 $191.00 $208.00 $8,583.00

Full-time $8,184.00 $511.82 $208.00 $8,903.82

Admitted in 2019 
Summer Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.

Admitted in 2018 
Summer or 2018-
2019 Fall-Winter 
Session

Admitted in 2019 
Summer Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.

Admitted in 2018 
Summer or 2018-
2019 Fall-Winter 
Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
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 Table 32   M.Information
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $5,512.50 $191.00 $208.00 $5,911.50

Full-time $5,512.50 $511.82 $208.00 $6,232.32

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $5,512.50 $191.00 $208.00 $5,911.50

1.0 $11,025.00 $191.00 $208.00 $11,424.00

 Table 33  M. Laws
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $6,049.50 $191.00 $208.00 $6,448.50

Full-time $6,049.50 $511.82 $208.00 $6,769.32

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $6,050.00 $191.00 $208.00 $6,449.00

1.0 $12,100.00 $191.00 $208.00 $12,499.00

 Table 34   Global Professional Masters of Law
2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

Full-time $9,265.50 $511.82 $511.82 $10,289.14

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.

 Table 35   M. Management Analytics
2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

Full-time $9,687.00 $511.82 $511.82 $10,710.64

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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 Table 36  M. Management in Innovation
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $7,639.50 $265.03 $208.00 $8,112.53

Full-time $7,639.50 $599.59 $208.00 $8,447.09

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $7,639.50 $265.03 $208.00 $8,112.53

1.0 $15,279.00 $265.03 $208.00 $15,752.03

 Table 37   M. Management & Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program - Summer Start

2019 Summer 
Session

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes
 Year 1 $57,480.00 $1,736.46 $208.00 $59,424.46
 Year 2 $57,480.00 $1,736.46 $208.00 $59,424.46
 Year 3 $18,976.67 $528.98 $208.00 $19,713.65

 Table 38   M. Management & Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program -Fall Start

2019 Summer 
Session

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

 Year 1 & 2 $8,622.00 $599.59 $208.00 $9,429.59

Year 3 $8,539.50 $599.59 $208.00 $9,347.09

 Table 39   M. Mathematical Finance

2019 Summer 
Session

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Admitted in 2019 
Summer Session Full-time $51,500.00 $511.82 $208.00 $52,219.82

Admitted in 2018 
Summer or 2018-
2019 Fall-Winter 
Session

Full-time $49,500.00 $511.82 $208.00 $50,219.82

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
 2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www studentlife utoronto ca/cie/uhip

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) Fees and fee inquiries for this program are handled 
by theProgram Office.  Refund schedules and account 
information on the Student Accounts website do not 
pertain to this program.
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 Table 40   M. Museum Studies
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $5,451.00 $191.00 $208.00 $5,850.00

Full-time $5,451.00 $511.82 $208.00 $6,170.82

Part-time $5,398.50 $191.00 $208.00 $5,797.50

Full-time $5,398.50 $511.82 $208.00 $6,118.32

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $5,451.00 $191.00 $208.00 $5,850.00

1.0 $10,902.00 $191.00 $208.00 $11,301.00

0.5 $5,398.50 $191.00 $208.00 $5,797.50

1.0 $10,797.00 $191.00 $208.00 $11,196.00

 Table 41 M. Music - Composition
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $4,918.50 $191.00 $208.00 $5,317.50

Full-time $4,918.50 $511.82 $208.00 $5,638.32

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $4,918.50 $191.00 $208.00 $5,317.50

1.0 $9,837.00 $191.00 $208.00 $10,236.00

 Table 42 M. Music - Performance
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $4,918.50 $191.00 $208.00 $5,317.50

Full-time $4,918.50 $511.82 $208.00 $5,638.32

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $4,918.50 $191.00 $208.00 $5,317.50

1.0 $9,837.00 $191.00 $208.00 $10,236.00

Admitted in 2019 
Summer Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

Admitted in 2018 
Summer or 2018-
2019 Fall-Winter 
Session

Admitted in 2019 
Summer Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

Admitted in 2018 
Summer or 2018-
2019 Fall-Winter 
Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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 Table 43 M. Nursing
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $8,136.00 $191.00 $208.00 $8,535.00

Full-time $8,136.00 $511.82 $208.00 $8,855.82

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $8,136.00 $191.00 $208.00 $8,535.00

1.0 $16,272.00 $191.00 $208.00 $16,671.00

 Table 44   M. Professional Kinesiology

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Full-time $4,918.50 $511.82 $208.00 $5,638.32

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

 Table 45   M.Sc. Applied Computing
2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

Full-time $4,998.00 $511.82 $511.82 $6,021.64

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

 Table 46 M.Sc. Biomedical Communication

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $5,802.00 $265.03 $208.00 $6,275.03

Full-time $5,802.00 $599.59 $208.00 $6,609.59

 Table 47 M.Sc. Ecology and Evolutionary Biology (Summer Start)
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $7,131.00 $851.82 $204.00 $8,186.82

Full-time $23,770.00 $1,631.32 $204.00 $25,605.32

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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 Table 48 M.Sc. Health Policy, Mgt & Eval - System Leadership & Innov. Conc. (Summer Start)
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

Part-time $3,565.50 $191.00 $191.00 $3,947.50

Full-time $23,770.00 $1,631.32 $1,631.32 $27,032.64

 Table 49   M.Sc. Occupational Therapy, M.Sc. Physical Therapy
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

Part-time $5,152.50 $191.00 $191.00 $5,534.50

Full-time $5,152.50 $511.82 $511.82 $6,176.14

Part-time $4,918.50 $191.00 $191.00 $5,300.50

Full-time $4,918.50 $511.82 $511.82 $5,942.14

 Table 50   M.Sc. Occupational Therapy, M.Sc. Physical Therapy, Advanced Standing Option
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

Admitted in 2019 
Summer Session Part-time $5,152.50 $191.00 $191.00 $5,534.50

Admitted in 2018 
Summer or 2018-
2019 Fall-Winter 
Session

Part-time $4,918.50 $191.00 $191.00 $5,300.50

 Table 51 M.Sc. Planning
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $4,918.50 $191.00 $208.00 $5,317.50

Full-time $4,918.50 $511.82 $208.00 $5,638.32

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $4,918.50 $191.00 $208.00 $5,317.50

1.0 $9,837.00 $191.00 $208.00 $10,236.00

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

Admitted in 2019 
Summer Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

Admitted in 2018 
Summer or 2018-
2019 Fall-Winter 
Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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 Table 52 M. Public Policy
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

Full-time $6,226.50 $511.82 $511.82 $7,250.14

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students
2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

0.5 $6,226.50 $191.00 $191.00 $6,608.50

1.0 $12,453.00 $191.00 $191.00 $12,835.00

 Table 53  M. Social Work (Fall Start)
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $4,683.00 $191.00 $208.00 $5,082.00

Full-time $4,683.00 $511.82 $208.00 $5,402.82

Part-time $4,461.00 $191.00 $208.00 $4,860.00

Full-time $4,461.00 $511.82 $208.00 $5,180.82

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $4,683.00 $191.00 $208.00 $5,082.00

1.0 $9,366.00 $191.00 $208.00 $9,765.00

0.5 $4,461.00 $191.00 $208.00 $4,860.00

1.0 $8,922.00 $191.00 $208.00 $9,321.00

 Table 54  M. Social Work (Summer Start)

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Admitted in 2019 
Summer Session

Full-time $31,220.00 $1,631.32 $208.00 $33,059.32

Admitted in 2018 
Summer Session

Full-time $29,740.00 $1,631.32 $208.00 $31,579.32

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.

Admitted in 2019 
Summer Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

Admitted in 2018 
Summer or 2018-
2019 Fall-Winter 
Session

Admitted in 2019 
Summer Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

Admitted in 2018 
Summer or 2018-
2019 Fall-Winter 
Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.



20 of 21

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES
2019  SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

INTERNATIONAL FEES
 Table 55 M. Studies in Law
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $4,093.50 $191.00 $208.00 $4,492.50

Full-time $4,093.50 $511.82 $208.00 $4,813.32

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $6,050.00 $191.00 $208.00 $6,449.00

1.0 $12,100.00 $191.00 $208.00 $12,499.00

 Table 56 M.Sc. Sustainability Management
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $4,771.50 $265.03 $208.00 $5,244.53

Full-time $4,771.50 $599.59 $208.00 $5,579.09

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $4,771.50 $599.59 $208.00 $5,579.09

1.0 $9,543.00 $599.59 $208.00 $10,350.59

 Table 57  M. Visual Studies
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $5,655.00 $191.00 $208.00 $6,054.00

Full-time $5,655.00 $511.82 $208.00 $6,374.82

Part-time $5,397.00 $191.00 $208.00 $5,796.00

Full-time $5,397.00 $511.82 $208.00 $6,116.82

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $5,655.00 $191.00 $208.00 $6,054.00

1.0 $11,310.00 $191.00 $208.00 $11,709.00

0.5 $5,397.00 $191.00 $208.00 $5,796.00

1.0 $10,794.00 $191.00 $208.00 $11,193.00

Admitted in 2019 
Summer Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

Admitted in 2018 
Summer or 2018-
2019 Fall-Winter 
Session

Admitted in 2019 
Summer Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

Admitted in 2018 
Summer or 2018-
2019 Fall-Winter 
Session

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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 Table 58  Diploma, Advanced Studies in Information Studies
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students

2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

Part-time $5,512.50 $191.00 $208.00 $5,911.50

Full-time $5,512.50 $511.82 $208.00 $6,232.32

 Table B: Course Fee - Non-Degree, Special Students

2019 Summer 
Session

Course 
Load

Course 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan (UHIP)  

Fees (Note2) Total Notes

0.5 $5,512.50 $191.00 $208.00 $5,911.50

1.0 $11,025.00 $191.00 $208.00 $11,424.00

 Table 59  Diploma, Post-Masters Nurse Practitioner
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

Part-time $10,785.00 $511.82 $511.82 $11,808.64

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

 Table 60  Diploma in Professional Accounting
 Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students
2019 Summer 
Session Status

Program 
Fees

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1) Total Notes

Full-time $15,110.00 $511.82 $511.82 $16,133.64

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

 Table 61   Diploma in Health Research - Part-time Program  New Starting 2019 Winter

2019 Summer 
Session

Program 
Fees (Note 3)

Incidental, System 
Access & Ancillary 

Fees (Note 1)

Univ. Health 
Insurance Plan 
(UHIIP) Fees 

(Note 2) Total Notes

 Part-time $4,474.50 $191.00 $191.00 $4,856.50

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.  
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.

1) there may be additional ancillary fees levied for 
enrolment in specific courses or for individual 
circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 
2)  Information about UHIP can be viewed at 
http://www.studentlife.utoronto.ca/cie/uhip.
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